DocuSign Envelope ID: 09EAC99A-03D7-430F-A449-6F624903ADB8

Sourcewell >a

CONTRACT EXTENSION

Contract Number: #011620-NCL

Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) and Lease
Servicing Center, Inc., dba National Cooperative Leasing, 220 22" Avenue East, Suite 106,
Alexandria, MN 56308 have entered into Contract #011620-NCL for the procurement of Tax-
Exempt Municipal Leasing with Related Services. The Contract has an expiration date of March
13, 2024, but the parties may extend the Contract by mutual consent.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor,
Sourcewell and Sourcewell’s Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract
listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of March 13, 2025.
All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sourcewell Lease Servicing Center, Inc.
dba National Cooperative Leasing

DocuSigned by:
DocuSigned by: ocuSigned by

Jurmy Schwarts, UU/I'S*OW (ananafi

By: COFD2A139D06489... By: AIAASTEFEEZBAAF -
Jeremy Schwartz Chris Canavati
Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: Sec/Treas
Date: 11/30/2022 | 10:49 AM CST Date: 11/30/2022 | 2:33 PM PST

Rev. 7/2022 1



